1.4 The bidder has to submit (Photocopies) the Firm Registration Certificate. 

1.5 The bidder has to submit the Undertaking by Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM) on 

OEM’s letterhead (in original) as per Annexure-VI. 

1.6 Tender Fee of Rs.1770/- (Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Only) and Earnest 

Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 12,000/- (Rupees Twelve Thousand Only). 

1.7 Bidder should have its own functional service centre in consignee location since last 5+ years 

from the date of release of bid documents. Documentary evidence like GST certificates/utility 

invoice/rental agreement must be submitted.